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12TH ST (Oak)
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337 Building
Cohen M L Co photsrs GL-9717
If rin answer rail H 1-1037

Foulkes Edw T arcllts HI-4483
Holiday Bureau H 1-0469

359 Cash Register Co The TE-3422
359 Ohmer Cash Rejister Agency TE-3422
359 Prole H A The Cash RoEister Co. . . .TE-3422
364 Dowdle Printing & Rubber Stamp Co.TE-1924
364 Sterlina Press TE-1924
364 Webb E F Sterling Press TE-1924
365 Armstrono Rubber Stamp Co GL-3242
365 Larson A E Fire Fighting Equip. . .GL-3242
368 Golden West Cafe *TE-91S5
369 New York Kosher Restaurant *TE-9479
371 Parker T Mrs r HI-4274
372 Steward & Gabriel shoe sup GL-106S
375 Larue Louie M wndw .shds GL-0543
375 Uhl Bros Inc pnt & »lpr TE-8230
380 National Novelty Co jcibbr HI-7S15
384 Rosenberg Bros tlrs & clnrs suppls. .GL-3026
385 Arrow Cab Co GL-6644
387 Bakers' Union No 119 HI-3130
387 Castle Hall & Bird PIr *HI-9S14
388 Bostick J N Oaklaml Ittihber Simp Cii.GL-0553
388 Oakland Rubber Stamp Co GL-0553
389 Pac Tel & Tel Co iiH\-9695

394 Si Marks Hotel
Accardi Al r HI-2217
Bacon G K r TE-6800
Coltrin R W Mrs r TE-6800
Fowler H C C r TE-6S00
Hotel St Mark TE-6800
Jacobsen M Miss r HI-1336
Pac Tel & Tel Co *HI-9185
Pulcifer H W iuilje r TE-6800
St Marks Hotel TE-6800
Samuels Sam r TE-6800

394 NonPub

FRANKLIN ST

Moon Adelle M r TE-6800
400 Coney Island Red Hots *TE-9345
401 Central Pharmacy No 2 GL-0258
401 Pac Tel & Tel Co HI-9243
402 Kamel Liquor Store *TE-9500
405 Waifs 405 Club •HI-9582
407 Oakland Electric Shop GL-5826
407 Viiian C D liakland Electric Shop. . .GL-5S26
408 Press Building

Corrugated Fibre Products & Wax
Paper Workers 382 GL-0309

Hitchcock Patrol & Detective Service

Inc TE-36S0
La Dieu A E TE-36S0
Printing Pressman & Asst Union 125 . GL-0309
Sherman's J Pants Shop Hl-3211

408 Non Pub
408 Non Pub
409 NonPub
410 Ambrose The Tailor GL-0719
411 Garibaldi Tamale PIr GL-8458
415 Smith R F r HI-6006
416 Downtown Theatre GL-6611
416 Pac Tel & Tel Co x*HI-9780
417 Pac Tel & Tel Co •HI-992S
427 Pac Tel & Tel Co x*TE-9150
429 Sportland Amusement Co TE-7515
435 Bayme's Barber Shop TE-6736

436 Building
Concordia Fire Ins Co of Milwaukee. GL-1268
Firemen's Ins Co of Newark N J. . . .GL-1268
Keystone Underwriters GL-126S
Loyalty Group Ins GL-126S
Metropolitan Casualty Ins Co of N Y. GL-1268
National-Ben Franklin Fire Ins Co. .GL-12eg
Pittsburgh Underwriters GL-1268
SchaHer A L ins GL-1268

439 Central Block Billiard Parlors GL-3gl7
439 Pac Tel & Tel Co •H 1-9736
441 Sea Cave Grill *TE-9588
443 Kewpie Sweet Shop Hl-3212

BROADWAY
450 Klein Leo rhirprtsl GL-8548
450 Pac Tel & Tel Co *TE-9119
456 Silver Cafe HI-9632
465 Fern Dairy Lunch TE-5920
465 Pac Tel & Tel Co *TE-9554
466 Louis Cafe *TE-9180
467 Dallon Bros slalinncry & ofc supplies. TE-4707
468 Colman D W Bud tailors HI-4163
468 Dorfman Joseph tailor H 1-4163
469 Singer Sewing Machine Co HI-1114
470 Brunswick Billiard PIr -^81-9439
471 Cerrato Frank Oardenia Shoppc IIorlsts.GL-5381
471 Gardenia Shoppe florists GL-53S1
472 Miller Credit Jewelers TW-1931
474 Diane Bty Academy '^H 1-9474

12TH ST (Oak)
(Cootliiufd)

475 Federal Telegraph Building
Ardcnyi Jos Dr TE-0334
Citron J J Dr dmtal tifo GL-0201
Consumers Paint & Varnish Co TE-0S92 700
Halbe Rudolph vilhmkr H 1-2461 725
McDermolt Frances Miss pub slcnog. .TE-0S92 730
Myers Romaine W e™ dec cngnr. . .HI-4553 735
Polk R L & Co publshr Hl-g055
Tasker John Dr TE-4398 ycr)

Ycnnc & Yenne chrplrs GL-1374
475 Non Pub
478 Cozy Tavern The +HI-9159
482 Weakley Fred E hatter HI-5924
483 Banletl John j»lr HI-3683
483 De Gloria J i.pliei.in HI-3683
483 Gloria J Dc optician H 1-3683
484 Foreman & Clark suits H 1-1534
484 NonPub
484 Non Pub

WASHINGTON ST

Non Pub
508 Masonic Temple Assn HI-3604
524 Oakland SInry & Toy Co H 1-1532

529 Building
Grassel Regina Mrs mas(iueradecnstmc.TE-5360
Pac Tel & Tel Co *H|.9617
Townsend Plan 7th Congresnl Disl. .TE-5833

530 Hoffman's hair goods H 1-5832
534 Hotel St Paul H 1-3963
534 Pac Tel & Tel Co x*TE-9856
534 St Paul Hotel HI-3963
537 Gross Bros fiirn GL-9380
537 Gross Furniture Exchange GL-93S0
537 Superior Furniture Co GL-9380
544 Sample Furniture Co TW-3488

CLAY ST

Chambers Frank D r HI-3624
Olsen Norman L r. . HI-3624
Wilson Edward W Dr r HI-3624

Non Pub
Non Pub

555 Central Electric Co TE-8436
563 Anderson H F chirpdst TE-6970
563 Tanley J G artfcl limbs TE-6970
564 Acme Scale Co & Locksmith Shop.. . .TE-1691
566 Alexander Earle Co whsle hosiery HI-5454
566 Bear Brand Hosiery Co Distr HI-5454
567 Fanchon Beauty Shop HI-8417
568 Hotel Adams H 1-9390
568 Pac Tel & Tel Co •*HI-9959
571 Cal-Typc Co linulvping HI.4142
571 McCuen C C signs HI-4142
571 Specialty Print Shop HI-4142
575 Liggett & Myers Tob Co H 1-1401
581 Cole Paper Co Hl-6964
583 Hi-Line Mfg & Leather Supply Co. . .GL-0676
584 McClintock Aldyth r HI-4239
584 Smith Bcrnice Mrs r HI-4239
585 Sloll Printing Co TW-05S5
587 Graziano Bon r GL-8919
589 Hotel St Julien *TE-9357
590 Emmons E Mrs r HI-628S
591 Erickson's Chas F Bargains GL-9897

JEFFERSON ST

602 Armijo John R optmtrst TE-6907
60S Merchant Mr TE-7255
625 Central High School

Ijll Hoard of Muc.ntion TE-4280
625 State Dept of Education Bureau of

ReJiabilitation GL-0S77
628 Monroe Hotel *TE-9221
630 Rapp Investment Co. . . . TE-6634
632 Blue Bird Cleaners TE-2898
642 Johnson Alma Ferris Mrs r HI-7975

GROVE ST

Edwards' Cooperative Service

Station Inc •HI-9199
652 Georgion S r GL-0778

658 Aparlnienis
Adams Bertha Mrs r GL-1252
Campbell L r TE-2390
Cozard Fred Lr HI-7939
Holloway C r TW-1699
McCort Norma r TE-24S1
McDancI T Q r GL-1252
McKenney John Mr TW-2791
Olsen Mattie Mrs r TE-4159
Pac Tel & Tel Co *HI-9950
Reed Lr TE-8627
Reithenbum H S r HI-7958
Se Doris Earl r TE-7486

658 Non Pub
658 Non Pub
660 Pac Tel & Tel Co *HI-9489
663 Clark J F r TE-4058

676 Aparlnients
Bennett D G r GL-8734
O'Rourke Ethel L r GL.7912
Thexton Clyde W r Hl-0595

676 Non Pub
676 Non Pub
682 Boyle R S r TE-7145

12TH ST (Oak)
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CASTRO ST

Pittsburgh Paint Store Division of

Pittsburgli Plate Glass Co GL-2300
Rio Grande Service Station •HI-9594
St Pierre Minnie r TE-3359
Marion D H r TE-2665
Berger Harry M store fixtures TE-3084

BRUSH ST

Apartments
Julia Mrsr TE-3392

Briggs C Sr GL
De Martini Frank

Henry r

Hillm Lilli< .HI
Howard Frances A r GL
Kowalchuk Joe r HI

Nietich Stephen E r HI

North H H r TE
North Morgan r HI

Pac Tel & Tel Co *H1
.TE

750
763
763
763
775
776
7S2
791
793
793
793
797

808
814
815
821
824
825
826
834
835

911
919
927

936

972
974

978

Rush V r HI

Taylor J Fr GL
WiswellG A Mrsr GL

.Ni

Carpenter's Union Local No 36
Carpenters Headquarters TE
Pac Tel & Tel Co *TE
Brabban E D r HI

Flores Thomas r TE
Danagh Sclina r

Inaba Chas K r

Higncll Fred Mrs r HI
Kuzik F

-7568
-8893
-3358
-3350
-2744
0672
•4873
7013
-7922
-9583
-6927
-1912
-2329
-8829
on Pub
3733
79S6
9559
4522
-0671
-4567
-8550
-6298
-3437
•9414
-9806

Rittcr Apts HI
Black Cat Buffet -^TE

WEST ST

Jones Edward H r HI-4776
Lewis M E Mrs r TE
Rivers J C r TE
Harris Frank r HI

Nix Emma L Mrs r TW
Rockwell N E r GL

.TWNix H A I

New Central French Laundry HI

Standard Stations Inc Sta No 2:',:>.irH\

MARKET ST

8340
2368
6919
1609
6451
1966
7415
9837

1003
1023
1026
1034
1036
1038
1038

1054
1066
1069
1076
1077
1084

1100
1103
1105
1116
1120
1121

Non Pub
Home Radio Service Co TW-3777

Non Pub
Timperley Florence Mrs r Hl-4770

Apartments
Harrington Martha G r TE-3249
La Baut Mr Hl-7793
Lawrence Ruth r TE-4905
Martin Frank r TE-1338
Pac Tel &Tel Co A-HI-9992
Vaughn Lester r HI-6412
Warner Bob r HI-3786
Wolbcrg Alex r HI-1642

MYRTLE ST

Art Beauty Shoppe Hl-g918
Cardinale A C H 1^2351

Apartments
Berry Ed r TW-053S
Blackwell Fred r TE-4158
Duarte Evelyn r HI-5714
Freeman Charles r TW-3243
Gustafson Lorraine E r TE-6744
Hays Alma L r TE-2914
Lawrence Laura r TW-0316
Owen Glenn G r HI.4527
Pac Tel & Tel Co *TE^9511
Sligar Carl W r TE-8090
Tiffany Geo C r GL-3235
Williams George D r TW-0298
Williams Lulu A r TE-5552
Lekos Nick TE-128S
Star Grocery TE-1288

FILBERT ST

Bach S r HI-1116
MacTavish Chas M r TE-6836
Rubin Annie H r TE-7354
Smith Lloyd E rnits TE-5577

Non Pub
Carlson Carl Jim's I'larc *H 1-9795
Jim's Place *Hh9795
LINDEN ST

Thompson AM Mrs r TE^1457
Goldstein Tena Mrs r GL-1347
Fairman William J r TE-4260
Frances E Willard Club *TE-9440
Lees Benr GL-7291

Non Pub

CHESTNUT ST

Liberty Cash Market HI-4121
Fred's Grocery *TE-9714
Scratchings Bty Shop TW-0130
Lucich Anthony r GL-7745
Gregori Lorenzo r TE-6351
Colman Billie r HI-3Z70

1123
1125
1138
1146

1173
1174
1175
1175
1183
1188

1203
1204
1212
1219
1225
1226
1229
1231
1233
1238
1238

1302
1302
1316
1318
1322
1334

1372
1378
1386

1408
1411
1415
1416
1419
1420
1424
1427
1431
1432
1447
1448

1454
1458
1466
1470
1474
1478
1479
1490

1602
1618
1618
1619
1622
1623
1624
1626
1630
1631
1637
1640
1646

1650
1655
1656
1658
1666
1668
1669
1674
1675
1676
1684
1683
1691
1693
1693
1697

1701
1717
1736
1737
1793
1793

12TH ST (Oak)
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Payne Bertha r TE-3780
Kriletich Nick r TW-355S
Devest J r TE-1665
Collins M E Mrs r HI-245S

ADELINE ST

McGarily D r TE-419g
Souza Emily r TE-6862
Gabriel L r HI-5159
James I A Mrs r HI-5159
Young Carrie r Hl-404g
Taylor Memorial Methodist Church. .TW-1361

MAGNOLIA ST

Marino Bill r GL-3727
Lamoureaux TJr TE-0370
Murrill C J r TE-5133
Pescles Y r HJ-5972
Lester Fred A r HI-7774
Mohr H r HI-3494
Arey Susan Mr HI-6351
Skinner E E r TW-1584
Kyser C R r HI-6043
Lippi G Miss r TE-7019
Morsman Jack r HI-4406

POPLAR ST

Geary C Pr TE-6898
Mansell W H Mrs r TE-689g ,
Corra A B r TE-3887
Abood Stella Mrs r TE-75g4
Milina Antone r HI-5109
Bennett A r TE-0109

KIRKHAM ST

Meehan J W r HI-2707
Comer A B r HI-695S
Osibin Eddie r HI-6087

CYPRESS ST

Krsteli Nick r TE-5575
Ellisen L A r TE-0261
Marenger H J r GL-3188
Smith Thomas Mrs r TE-2695
Bacina Margaret r TE-3371
Lewis Charlie Mrs r TE-10S6
Plevin Mabel r TE-6439
Dotson Leslie r HI-4269
Bonini G r HI-3682
Slaughter Flora r TE-2349
Tabb W C r TE-4704
Marchi Cr H1-S142

CENTER ST

Wilson Lucille W r HI-4059
Tong L Jackkey r TE-4061
Giorgi L r GL-4389
Leighlon Joseph r TE-618Z
Rilea HE Mrs r TE-8g66
Agustinovich Mathew r TE-6541
Horton Dulcie A r Hl-4g09
Gemignani Harry r GL-6988

CHESTER ST

Recs Wm H r TE-73g8

PERALTA ST

Iriki H M HI-0253
Antonie Mary Anne r TE-3031
Young Johnnie G r TE-3031
McEvilly Nora r TE-6424
Duhaney Samuel r H 1-4560
Viscovich Peter A r TE-3426
Bell Leroy r TE-6313
Johnson H T S Rev r TE-7374
Rafew Ida Mrs r TE-7629
Munllo Ray r TE-2379
Blankenship D r TE-3452
Blackmon Bertha r GL-8314
Yasuda N Mrs r TE-4769

CAMPBELL ST

Broyles Millie Miss r TE-5756
Strickland L P r TW-3157
Lewis Leonard r GL-3127
Savage Tinnie Mrs r TW-3661
Johnson Joseph Jr r TW-07251
George Philip L r HI-51481
Rappold Leo F r HI-8231 1

Delia Mora M r HI-3016
Allende V Mrs r TE-8274
Collins Odessa r TE-1998
Dades Ida M r TW-2086
Paul Nicholas r TE-45g3
Buratovich Ned r Hl-g798l
Kunich K r Hl-423g|
Souza Ed r TE-0435
Luz Wm M r TE-7821

WILLOW ST

Kurita H r GL-7259
Dawson Alma M Mrs r TW-3439
Lucas Frank wines TW-1755
Ferreira Richard r H 1-1750
Riedener Paul TE-1319
Treasure Island Food Products TE-1319

PINE ST

Pac Coast Canners Inc *TE-9930 J


